Datamate Tooling
87www.harwin.com
POSITIONEr
HAND CrIMP TOOL
HAND CrIMP TOOL
HAND CrIMP TOOL
oRDeR CoDe
Female Signal Barrel Crimp,
Male L-Tek Crimp t5747
Male J-Tek, Mix-Tek Signal Crimp Z80-193
Inner contact of Mix-Tek
coax contacts
Z80-291
 Standard circular crimp tool.
 Precision tool with ratchet mechanism
and 8-indent form.
 Must be used with applicable positioner shown below.
 Instruction sheet available.
 Standard coax crimp tool for crimping the outer
sleeve of Mix-Tek coax contacts.
 Instruction sheet available.
 Used with applicable hand crimp tool shown above.
 Standard circular crimp tool BS5210-3A-300
and MIL specification M22520/2-01.
 Precision tool with ratchet mechanism
and 8-indent form.
 Must be used with applicable positioner shown below.
 Instruction sheet available.
oRDeR CoDe
Outer sleeve of Mix-Tek
coax contacts
Z80-293
oRDeR CoDe
Signal contacts, L-Tek,
J-Tek & Mix-Tek
M22520/2-01
oRDeR CoDe
Inner contact of Mix-Tek
coax contacts
Z80-292
D
AT
A
M
AT
E
Instruction sheets (where available) can be accessed at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
Datamate Tooling
88www.harwin.com
oRDeR CoDe
L-Tek Z80-299
SEPArATOr TOOL SCrEwDrIVEr
E-CLIP TOOL
 To aid removal of special cable contacts from
Mix-Tek connectors.
 Recommended for use on J-Tek board mount nuts.
 For assembling E-Clips supplied with J-Tek
hooded connectors.
oRDeR CoDe
Barrel Signal crimps for
L-Tek, J-Tek & Mix-Tek
Z80-280
INSErTION/rEMOVAL TOOL rEMOVAL TOOL
oRDeR CoDe
J-Tek screwdriver Z80-298
oRDeR CoDe
J-Tek E-Clips Z80-300
oRDeR CoDe
Mix-Tek special
cable connectors
Z80-290
 For inserting crimped contacts into the rear
of mouldings.
 Instruction sheet available.
 Suitable for all Datamate signal Barrel crimp contacts.
D
ATA
M
ATE
Instruction sheets (where available) can be accessed at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
 Recommended for unplugging L-Tek latched
connectors (tool releases the latches prior to
disengagement).
 Can also be used with unlatched and friction
lock connectors.
 Suitable for all sizes.
Datamate Tooling
89www.harwin.com
oRDeR CoDe
Z80-258
HAND CrIMP TOOL rEMOVAL TOOL
SPArE DIE-SET SPArE LOCATOr
 Used with hand crimp tool shown above. Spare die-set for use with hand crimp tool shown above.
 For removal of crimped contacts from mouldings.
 Instruction sheet available.
 ‘Rigidus’ crimp tool design.
  Precision parallel action crimp tool
with ratchet mechanism.
 Supplied with locator and die-set – spares available.
 Instruction sheet available.
oRDeR CoDe
Z80-255
oRDeR CoDe
Z80-244
oRDeR CoDe
Z80-259
D
AT
A
M
AT
E
Instruction sheets (where available) can be accessed at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
90www.harwin.com
Datamate Crimping
D
ATA
M
ATE
Fig. 1
Fig. 2 – correct Fig. 3 – incorrect
Datamate signal Contacts: Barrel Crimps
Crimps and tools
These instructions are applicable for the following crimp contacts:
 Female Crimp contacts M80-01100xx, M80-01300xx, M80-01900xx, M83-01100xx, M83-01300xx
 Male Crimp contacts M80-04000xx, M80-04100xx, M80-19400xx, M80-19500xx
The following tools are used (see pages 87 and 88):
 Hand Crimp Tool M22520/2-01  Insertion/Removal Tool Z80-280
 Positioner Z80-193 (for M80-19400XX or M80-19500XX) or  (for all others)
All tools are supplied with instruction sheets, which are available at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions.
Before starting, assemble the positioner to the crimp tool (see the M22520/2-01 Instruction Sheet for details).
Crimping
 Check that your selected cable size is correct to the following table – Harwin recommend PTFE insulated equipment wire to